Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) <b>TRADEMAR</b>	KS ONLY	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the att	ached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
Versico Incorporated	Name: Internal Address:	Carlisie Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		250 South Clinton Street, Suite 400	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Syracuse	State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>13202-1258</u>	
☐ Corporation-State (Delaware) ☐ Other	☐ Individual(ş) C	Citizenship	
	☐ Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partne	ership	
☐ Yes ⊠ No		tate Delaware	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other		
Assignment		domiciled in the United States, a domestic signation is attached:   Yes No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		ist be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Execution Date: November 18, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark I	Registration No.(s)	
	SEE ATT	ACHED EXHIBIT A	
Additional number(s) attached Yes INo			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		of applications and trademarks	
Name: <u>Sarah Otte Graber, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Wood, Herron &amp; Evans, L.L.P.</u>	7. Total fee (37 €	CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	☑ Authorized if deficient	to be charged to deposit account cies occur	
Only State. State. State State.		ant number: 23-3000 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor copy of the original document.	mation is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true	
Sarah Otte Graber, Esq.	Saler	11/20/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature ( Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	dogumenti 5	Date	

)03 4:31PM 15134217269 NO. 6096 P. 4/7

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>	U. S. Registration Number
VERSIGARD	1,220,918
VERSIGARD ROOFING SYSTEMS	1,242,112
COACH CROWN	1,481,619
VAPORMATE	1,594,247
VERSIWELD	1,779,676

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Versico Incorporated (hereinafter "Assignor"), is a Delaware corporation located at 3485 Fortuna Drive, Akron, Ohio 44312; and

WHEREAS, Versico Incorporated acquired and owned the entire rights, title and interests to all the trademarks listed on Exhibit A (hereinafter "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor previously entered into an agreement with Carlisle Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 250 South Clinton Street, Suite 400, Syracuse, New York 13202-1258.

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned and transferred its rights, title and interests to the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee acquired all rights, title and interests, along with the goodwill associated with said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to affirm the assignment and transfer of said Trademarks, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of the date of actual transfer, to-wit, on or about March 9, 1993, all rights, title and interests in said Trademarks, to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, along with the goodwill associated with said Trademarks.

VERSICO INCORPORATED STATE OF NEW YORK SS: COUNTY OF ONONDAGA day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared sweet, personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that the foregoing instrument was executed by him/her. Notary Public, ROSEMARY A. RILEY Notary Public State of New York No. 01RI5021536 Commission Expires December 20, 2005

K:\VSC\U3\TM Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc-Versigerd.wod

03 4:31PM 15134217269 NO. 6096 P. 6/7

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# EXHIBIT A

<u>магк</u>	U. S. Registration Number
VERSIGARD	1,220,918
VERSIGARD ROOFING SYSTEMS	1,242,112
COACH CROWN	1,481,619
VAPORMATE	1,594,247
VERSIWELD	1,779,676

**RECORDED: 03/27/2003**